OFFICE OF THE CLERK



Supreme Court of Misconsin

110 EAST MAIN STREET, SUITE 215 P.O. BOX 1688 MADISON, WI 53701-1688

TELEPHONE (608) 266-1880 FACSIMILE (608) 267-0640 Web Site: www.wicourts.gov

December 20, 2024

To:

Board of Bar Examiners

110 E. Main St. Madison, WI 53703 Mr. Peter Sorce

Daniel D. Blinka

Chair, Board of Bar Examiners

Atty. Megan Stelljes

Hon. Scott Needham

Government Center

Ms. Diane Fremgen 1101 Carmichael Rd.

Hudson, WI 54016-7710

You are hereby notified that the Court has entered the following order:

In the Matter of Reappointment to the Board of Bar Examiners

The court being informed that the first terms of Ms. Diane Fremgen, Mr. Peter Sorce, Atty. Megan Stelljes, and Hon. Scott Needham will expire December 31, 2024;

IT IS ORDERED that Ms. Diane Fremgen, Mr. Peter Sorce, Atty. Megan Stelljes, and Hon. Scott Needham are appointed to their second and final three-year terms on the Board of Bar Examiners, commencing January 1, 2025, and expiring December 31, 2027, or until further order of the court.

Samuel A. Christensen Clerk of Supreme Court